

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.
CC No. 50/24
Charge Sheet No. 3
(IA NO. 01/26)*

18.03.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith IO/DSP Sh. Naval, SP Sh. Pandari and IO Sh. Mukesh Mishra for the CBI.
Accused Ravinder Rathore is present.
Sh. Nadeem Hussain, ld. Counsel for accused person.

Neither the status report nor affidavit is filed by the IOs namely DSP Sh. Naval and Insp. Sh. Mukesh Mishra.

Ld. PP for the CBI seeks two weeks time to comply with order dated 16.03.2026.

The request for two weeks time to file status report and affidavit is declined and only one week time is granted to file the status report as well as affidavit by the Investigating Officers in terms of order dated 16.03.2026.

Meanwhile, Interim Bail granted to the accused Ravinder Rathore shall continue to the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel submits that certain documents were not supplied to the accused. IO is directed to supply complete documents on or before the next date of hearing.

At this stage, an application seeking permission for scanning of documents of Charge-sheet No. 3 in the Court is moved on behalf of CBI. Heard. Allowed. IO Sh. Mukesh Kumar Mishra is permitted to scan the documents with respect to Charge-sheet No. 3 on or before the next

..2..

date of hearing.

The CBI shall ensure that documents are supplied to the accused/his counsel atleast two days prior to the next date of hearing.

To come up for consideration/further proceedings on **25.03.2026.**

Both the IOs are directed to remain present on the next date of hearing i.e. 25.03.2026 alongwith status report and affidavit.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/18.03.2026