

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.  
CC No. 50/24  
Charge Sheet No. 3  
(IA No. 01/26)*

25.03.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith, IO/SP Sh. I.B. Pendhari and IO Sh. Mukesh Mishra for the CBI.  
Accused Ravinder Rathore is present.  
Sh. Nadeem Hussain, Ms. Ifat Sultana, ld. Counsels for accused person.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance of IO/DSP Sh. N.C. Nawal is filed. For the reasons mentioned in the application is allowed.

Status report as well as affidavits filed by the Prosecution.  
Copy supplied.

Ld. Defence Counsel submits that she has received the complete set of documents alongwith CD and would scrutinize the same.

Argument on bail application heard.

To come up for orders on **27.03.2026 at 2:00 PM.**

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/25.03.2026