

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.
CC No. 50/24
Charge Sheet No. 3
(IA NO. 02/26)*

27.04.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith IO Sh. Mukesh Mishra for the CBI.
Accused Ravinder Rathore is absent.
Sh. Nadeem Hussain, Id. Counsel for accused person.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of Accused Ravinder Rathore. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the accused is exempted from his personal appearance for today through his counsel.

Ld. Counsel submits that he has received all the documents.

Copy of the application seeking further investigation has been supplied to the Id. Counsel for accused.

Arguments on the application heard.

Put up for orders in the post lunch session.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/27.04.2026

At 02:00 PM

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.

Vide separate order announced and dictated in the open Court, the application for conducting further verification is allowed and further

..2..

investigation shall be completed within a period of 90 days from today.

Accordingly to come up for further proceedings on **25.07.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/27.04.2026